

The Rhonda Watson Brooch

Silver Team Championship

Open to Club or District Association teams

Monday, 8th August 2016

18 Hole Stroke Aggregate Shotgun Start

Report to Starters Box by 8:30am for a 9:00am start Golf Australia Handicap 15.0 & under

Trophies

Championship Team: Silver Brooch for each Team Member Handicap Team: Bronze Brooch for each Team Member

Presentations to be held at the conclusion of play

The Rhonda Watson Brooch

Conditions of Play

- 1. Open to Clubs affiliated with Golf SA, Reciprocal Clubs & Invited Clubs.
- 2. Entry must be made by the Club/or District Association on the Official Entry Form.
- 3. Entry fee to be paid by the Club or District Association.
- 4. A Club may enter one team.
- 5. A District Association may enter one (1) composite team under the title of that District Association. The District Association Committee to select the team of the three (3) players, plus emergency from any of their affiliated Clubs within that District. Players may not be selected from Clubs that have entered for this event.
- 6. A team to consist of three players and an emergency, with Golf Australia handicaps not exceeding 15.0 and are "home" club players.
- 7. An emergency may substitute for a player up to the player's allotted starting time.
- 8. The Women's Sub-Committee of the Glenelg Golf Club Inc will arrange the event and reserves the right to alter any conditions, alter time of play and umpire any dispute or protest.
- 9. The Women's Sub-Committee will draw team members as it may deem desirable and players must start at their appointed time.
- 10. The Rules of Golf, the local rules of Glenelg Golf Club Inc and the Rules of Golf SA shall be the rules of play.
- 11. In the event of a tied Team result, there will be a countback of the aggregate score of the team, over the last 9, 6 & 3 holes. If there is still a tie, then hole by hole from the 18th.
- 12. The Team with the lowest total of the three gross scores for eighteen (18) holes will be the winner of the Championship. The team with the lowest total of the three net scores for eighteen (18) holes will be the winner of the Handicap event. Each team may only take one trophy.

A copy of the draw will be available on the Glenelg Golf Club website: www.glenelggolf.com.

The Rhonda Watson Brooch

(upon payment this will become a tax invoice)

ENTRY FORM

Club or District	
Player 1	H/cap
Golflink No	
Player 2	
	·
Golflink No	
Player 3	
Golflink No	
Emergency	H/cap
Golflink No	

ENTRY FEE \$75.00 per team (includes lunch for players only)

Cheques made payable to Glenelg Golf Club Inc.

EFT Payment Details

Account Name: Glenelg Golf Club Inc.

BSB: 015 250 Account Number: 405611141

Reference (essential): RWB + [Club name]

ENTRIES CLOSE: FRIDAY, 29TH JULY 2016

Entries sent to:

Glenelg Golf Club PO Box 220 GLENELG SA 5045

 ${\bf Email: reception@glenelggolf.com}$

ABN 94 199 789 857



James Melrose Road NOVAR GARDENS SA 5040

Phone: (08) 8350 3200 Fax: (08) 8294 8894

Pro Shop: (08) 8350 3250

www.glenelggolf.com reception@glenelggolf.com